_______________General Description
The MAX1642 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a step-up switch-
ing regulator for one-cell, battery-powered systems. It
accepts a positive input between 0.9V and 1.65V and
converts it to a 3.3V preset output for currents up to
20mA. The MAX1642 EV kit provides ultra-low quies-
cent current and high efficiency for maximum battery
life. Operation up to 50kHz allows the use of a tiny sur-

TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
Surface Mount
______________Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2 22µF, 6.3V tantalum capacitors
Sprague 595D226X06R3B2T
C3 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor
C4 0 Open
JU1 1 3-pin header
L1 1
100µH, 520mA inductor
Sumida CD54-101
R1, R2, R4 0 Open
R3, R5 2 100kΩ, 5% resistors
None 1 Shunt
None 1 MAX1642/MAX1643 PC board
U1 1 MAX1642EUA (8-pin µMAX)
SUPPLIER* PHONE FAX
AVX (803) 946-0690 (803) 626-3123
Coilcraft (847) 639-6400 (847) 639-1469
Dale-Vishay (402) 564-3131 (402) 563-6418
Sprague (603) 224-1961 (603) 224-1430
Sumida (847) 956-0666 (847) 956-0702
Coiltronics (561) 241-7876 (561) 241-9339
Vishay/Vitramon (203) 268-6261 (203) 452-5670
______________Component Suppliers
____________________Component List
*Please indicate that you are using the MAX1642 when you
contact these suppliers.
________________________Quick Start
The MAX1642 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow these steps to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) Connect a 1V supply voltage to the VIN pad. The
ground connects to the GND pad.
2) Connect a voltmeter and load, if any, to the VOUT
pad.
3) For normal operation, place the shunt on JU1 across
pins 1 and 2.
4) Turn on the power supply to the board and verify
that the output voltage is 3.3V.
Note: To evaluate the MAX1643, request a MAX1643EUA free
sample with the MAX1642 EV kit.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
MAX1642 EV Kit  8/7/97 5:05 PM  Page 1
查询MAX1642EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E